
Jones College (7-0, 1-0) -vs- Meridian (7-1, 0-1)
12/02/21 at Graham Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Jones College 75

Meridian 58

Date: 12/02/21
Time: 6 p.m.
Attendance: 200
Site: Graham Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Jones College 30 45 75
Meridian 31 27 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Calvin Temple * 35 7-17 1-3 4-5 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 2 19
01 Ashton Campbell * 30 4-15 3-8 0-1 0-3 3 4 3 4 0 4 11
00 Decorian Payton * 29 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 1 5
05 Caleb McGill * 20 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 3 2 0 2 2 4
11 Kaeden Laws * 28 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 4 2 2
24 Jabari Bowman 29 8-9 0-0 6-8 10-14 24 4 1 1 2 0 22
04 Cowandric Samuel 20 3-8 0-0 6-6 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 12
02 Lovell Smith 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0
20 Kyron Pleas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 4-13 21-26 12-30 42 20 10 13 10 13 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-59   42.4 % 4-13   30.8 % 21-26   80.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zebadiah Kirkwood * 1 9-15 2-5 4-6 3-4 7 0 2 3 1 2 24
3 Christian Terrell * 1 3-17 2-9 2-2 1-5 6 0 2 3 1 2 10
34 Brandon Ellington * 1 2-8 0-0 1-3 4-3 7 0 2 3 5 0 5
11 Makeem Roberts * 1 1-6 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 2 2
12 Kolby Moore * 1 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2
2 Reubon Kelly 1 3-6 0-2 3-8 1-0 1 0 4 2 0 0 9
21 Randarius Hughes 1 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
24 Keshawn Brown 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Danarius Harper 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Demond Brown 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0
33 Jamal Anderson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals - 11 22-66 4-27 10-19 10-24 34 0 13 19 7 7 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-66   33.3 % 4-27   14.8 % 10-19   52.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Jones College 30

Meridian 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Calvin Temple 35 7-17 1-3 4-5 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 2 19
1 Ashton Campbell 30 4-15 3-8 0-1 0-3 3 4 3 4 0 4 11
0 Decorian Payton 29 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 1 5
5 Caleb McGill 20 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 3 2 0 2 2 4
11 Kaeden Laws 28 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 4 2 2
24 Jabari Bowman 29 8-9 0-0 6-8 10-14 24 4 1 1 2 0 22
4 Cowandric Samuel 20 3-8 0-0 6-6 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 12
2 Lovell Smith 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0
20 Kyron Pleas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-59 4-13 21-26 12-30 42 20 10 13 10 13 75
42.4 % 30.8 % 80.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zebadiah Kirkwood 1 9-15 2-5 4-6 3-4 7 0 2 3 1 2 24
3 Christian Terrell 1 3-17 2-9 2-2 1-5 6 0 2 3 1 2 10
34 Brandon Ellington 1 2-8 0-0 1-3 4-3 7 0 2 3 5 0 5
11 Makeem Roberts 1 1-6 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 2 2
12 Kolby Moore 1 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2
2 Reubon Kelly 1 3-6 0-2 3-8 1-0 1 0 4 2 0 0 9
21 Randarius Hughes 1 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
24 Keshawn Brown 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Danarius Harper 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Demond Brown 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0
33 Jamal Anderson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 11 22-66 4-27 10-19 10-24 34 0 13 19 7 7 58
33.3 % 14.8 % 52.6 %



2nd Half Box Score
Jones College 45

Meridian 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Calvin Temple 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ashton Campbell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Decorian Payton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Caleb McGill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaeden Laws 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jabari Bowman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Cowandric Samuel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lovell Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kyron Pleas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zebadiah Kirkwood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Christian Terrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Brandon Ellington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Makeem Roberts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kolby Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Reubon Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Randarius Hughes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Keshawn Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Danarius Harper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Demond Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jamal Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


